FLORESVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING, THURSDAY, MAY 26, 2011, 7:00 P.M. CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER 1120 D STREET, FLORESVILLE TEXAS

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Old Business
 - a. Approve minutes from the May 19, 2011 Special meeting.
 - b. Approve minutes from the May 24, 2011 Workshop.
- 3. New Business
 - a. C&A to approve Preliminary Plat of Partial G for Avalon.

Andy Joslin/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

b. C&A to approve Second reading of an 'Ordinance providing for the Establishment and Collection of an area, Parks and Recreational Facility, Trails Utility Service Fee for maintenance, enhancement and development purposes to promote fitness for Floresville Program objectives.'

Louis T. Rosenberg/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

- c. C&A to approve Time Warner connection of fiber optic service for the City and establishment of a system for City facilities and entities with which the City would like to contract.

 Louis T. Rosenberg/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- d. C&A to approve a Resolution renaming the City of Floresville DeLeon Community Center to the Lauro G. DeLeon, III Floresville Event Center. Bill Gleeson/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- e. C&A to approve Boys & Girls Club Summer Youth Program Rules and Regulations. Debbie Bolf/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- 4. Discussion
 - a. Implement a \$5.00 fee per registration for all sport associations (Little League, Wildcats, Soccer League).

 Johnnie R. Gomez
 - b. Authorize Little League to set up batting cages at the Floresville River Park

 Baseball Fields.

 Johnnie R. Gomez
 - c. Discuss Water & Sewer Rate Study and impact analysis fee. Johnnie R. Gomez

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 23rd day of May, 2011 by 6:00 p.m.

City Secretary	